A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE LEBANON COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE BILL NO. for 1984. ORDINANCE NO. 1935

WHEREAS, an error has been determined to have been made in certain sections of the Comprehensive Plan of the City of Lebanon; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has determined that said errors were the result of oversight during the Comprehensive Plan's creation; and

)

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has held hearings to correct those errors; and

WHEREAS, that correction of those errors has been determined to be in the public's interest; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has determined that said corrections are in conformance with the state-wide Planning Goals:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That said sections of the Comprehensive Plan be amended to correct the error by adoption of Map Exhibit "A" as attached to this document which changes the map designation from mixed density residential to light industrial.

<u>Section 2.</u> Exhibit "A" shall be attached to and become a part of the Lebanon Comprehensive Plan and shall be incorporated into the Plan at the first update review.

<u>Section 3.</u> Exhibit "A" has been sent to the Land Conservation and Development Commission for their review and comment.

<u>Section 4.</u> That inasmuch as the provisions of this ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to

